DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: August 5, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

MMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position
CLARK, BRUCE EVP SCIENCE TEACHER
CLONKEY, HANNAH ECSE SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 0.4 FTE
GRIFFITHS, KIMBERLY A% STEAM TEACHER, 0.58 FTE
LAVIN, SARA A% SCIENCE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
LUNDBERG, REBEKAH CC,CS SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE
RIIPI, ERIN EVP MATHEMATICS TEACHER
SCHULTZ, GRACE ELC PRESCHOOL TEACHER, 0.99 FTE
TRUONG, ALYSON EHS SCIENCE TEACHER, 0.6 FTE
ZANISH, BAILY CN TITLE | ACADEMIC TEACHER

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY CONTRACTS
Name Building Position
BLOCK, JULIE EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR
KIEFFER, ANGELA EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS
Name Building Position
O’SHEA, KAITLYN ELC PRESCHOOL TEACHER
VAN VELDHUIZEN, LAURA CC GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS
AUNE, JANNA EHS FROM: WL - SPANISH, 0.8 FTE

TO: WL - SPANISH, 1.0 FTE
GIMSE, KATHRYN 'A% FROM: ML TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
DW TO: INSTRUCTIONAL COACH, 1.0 FTE

HORSTMAN, KIRSTEN ND FROM: TD MATH, 0.7 FTE

TO: TD MATH, 0.7 FTE AND
INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE

Wage
PER MOU
$24,392
$51,226.76
$48,909
$67,500

PER MOU

$37.63/HOUR

$30,525.60

$36.42/HOUR

Salary
$5,806.96

$5,820.65

Wage
$106,848

$103,026

$69,156.90

Date

08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024

09/16/2024

Number of Days

10

10

Date
08/09/2024

06/04/2024

Date
08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024



PAETZEL, PAUL

SPAULDING, ANNE

EHS

NP

NP/ECSE

FROM: EHS PRINCIPAL WITH

AN INDIVIDUAL CONTRACT

TO: EHS PRINCIPAL WITH AN
EDINA ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL
CONTRACT

FROM SPEECH PATH, 0.5 FTE TO
TO SPEECH PATH, 0.8 FTE

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

NONE.

A. RE

Name

ANDRON, NATALIE
BORG, MOLLY
BUDLONG, ERIN
HUISENTRUIT, DUANE
JOHNSON, MITCHELL

KUZNETSOVA, MARIIA

MONDRAGON, SARAH
OSMAN, HUSSEIN
SANDS, KATHERINE
SHAVER, AMY

SHUN, KEIFER
STOTTS, ANDREW
THRAEN, ANDREW
TRONSON, ESTELLE

VATNE, MEGAN

MMENDATI

Building

Position

NON-LICENSED STAFF

NS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Building
EHS
cc

cv
ECC
sV

HS

CN
ECC
Cv
ECC
CN
EHS
TC
ND

DW

Position

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
CULTURAL LIAISON
CUSTODIAN

PRINCIPAL’'S ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT - CLASSIFICATION A

EA SPED PARA
CULTURAL LIAISON
EA SPED PARA
PAYROLL MANAGER
EA SPED PARA
EVENT WORKER
BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

Building

Position

$177,830

$61,472.80

07/01/2024

08/19/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

Wage
$22.55/HOUR

$21.15/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$58,767

$22.06/HOUR

$25.27/HOUR

$19.00/HOUR
$69,736.95
$22.10/HOUR
$81,151
$19.00/HOUR
$20.00/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR

$28.78/HOUR

Date
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
09/10/2024
08/12/2024
07/01/2024

07/24/2024

08/26/2024

08/12/2024

08/26/2024

07/23/2024

08/26/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/26/2024

07/08/2024



DEWARS, TARA ELC INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
DYSON, DONNA HS HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE
HANNAN, MARK Ccv EA SPED PARA

SMITH, TIMOTHY 'A% EA SECURITY MONITOR
XIONG, SHUE HS CUSTODIAN

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change

DUFFY, ADAM ECC FROM: TECH OPER DEVELOPER
TO: TECH OPER ADMINISTRATOR

FAULSTICK,ELIZABETH HL FROM:EA SPED PARA SUB
TO: EA SPED PARA

FLORES, JANELL SV FROM: EA PARAPROFESSIONAL
TO: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST
CLASSIFICATION B

PAULISON, SAMUEL EHS FROM: EA SECURITY MONITOR
TO: EA SPED PARA

SCHAEFER, ALICE ECC FROM: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST
CLASSIFICATION B
TO: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST
CLASSIFICATION A

SHELEST, RUSLANA EHS FROM: EA SPED PARA SUB
TO: EA SPED PARA

SUM-RUGUT- NAUM cv FROM: EA SPED PARA SUB
TO: EA SPED PARA

YOUNG, BRETT HS FROM: BUILDING REPAIR

TO: CUSTODIAN

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position
CORBESIA, JOHN HS CUSTODIAN
PAVLOVSKI, VIRVINA ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position
DURRETT, LYDIA DW ESY SPED PARAPROFESSIONAL

Wage
$101,278

$19.00/HOUR

$27.38/HOUR

$21.15/HOUR

$28.52/HOUR

$22.10/HOUR

$21.15/HOUR

$22.06/HOUR

05/31/2024
07/23/2024
07/08/2024
05/31/2024

07/31/2024

Date

07/01/2024

08/26/2024

08/01/2024

08/26/2024

07/01/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/09/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

07/18/2024 - 08/30/2024

07/08/2024 - 09/30/2024

Wage
$19.00/HOUR

Date

07/08/2024-
07/18/2024



COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position

NONE.

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS., TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position

HOLSTEIN, LOUIS cc KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
MEDRANO, ADRIANNA cc KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

SOLGA, MEGAN ND SUMMER KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Position
BALVOA, DEANNA ND FROM: KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

TO: KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD

GANT, TIFFANY DW FROM: KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD

TO: PROGRAM SPECIALIST

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position

NONE.

E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

CHOI, IVAN ND SUMMER KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

GILES, NICHOLAS ND SUMMER KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

HINNENKAMP, WENDY ELC SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL
ASSISTANT

HOPF, JULIE Ccv SUMMER KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KNOPP-MADSON, GRACE ND SUMMER KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

SUCCIO, ZACHARY DW SUMMER ENRICHMENT LEAD

VOSTERS, MATTHEW CN SUMMER KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Wage

$24.37/HR

$28.65/HR

O
Q
~~
D

Date
07/09/2024
05/31/2024

07/03/2024

Date

07/01/2024

08/01/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

Wage
$16.48/HR

$16.48/HR

$20.45/HR

$16.48/HR
$16.48/HR
$17.85/HR

$20.93/HR

Date
07/22/2024
07/18/2024

07/22/2024

07/08/2024
07/22/2024
06/10/2024

07/11/2024



