

Board Meeting Date: August 5, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

**Description:** Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

**Recommendation:** Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

**Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:** 

Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

#### LICENSED STAFF

## A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CLARK, BRUCE	EVP	SCIENCE TEACHER	PER MOU	08/19/2024
CLONKEY, HANNAH	ECSE	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 0.4 FTE	\$24,392	08/19/2024
GRIFFITHS, KIMBERLY	VV	STEAM TEACHER, 0.58 FTE	\$51,226.76	08/19/2024
LAVIN, SARA	VV	SCIENCE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$48,909	08/19/2024
LUNDBERG, REBEKAH	CC, CS	SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE	\$67,500	08/19/2024
RIIPI, ERIN	EVP	MATHEMATICS TEACHER	PER MOU	08/19/2024
SCHULTZ, GRACE	ELC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER, 0.99 FTE	\$37.63/HOUR	08/19/2024
TRUONG, ALYSON	EHS	SCIENCE TEACHER, 0.6 FTE	\$30,525.60	08/19/2024
ZANISH, BAILY	CN	TITLE I ACADEMIC TEACHER	\$36.42/HOUR	09/16/2024

## B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY CONTRACTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Number of Days</u>
BLOCK, JULIE	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$5,806.96	10
KIEFFER, ANGELA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$5,820.65	10

## C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
O'SHEA, KAITLYN	ELC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER	08/09/2024
VAN VELDHUIZEN, LAURA	CC	GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024

### D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
AUNE, JANNA	EHS	FROM: WL - SPANISH, 0.8 FTE TO: WL - SPANISH, 1.0 FTE	\$106,848	08/19/2024
GIMSE, KATHRYN	VV DW	FROM: ML TEACHER, 1.0 FTE TO: INSTRUCTIONAL COACH, 1.0 FT	\$103,026 E	08/19/2024
HORSTMAN, KIRSTEN	ND	FROM: TD MATH, 0.7 FTE TO: TD MATH, 0.7 FTE AND INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE	\$69,156.90	08/19/2024

PAETZEL, PAUL	EHS	FROM: EHS PRINCIPAL WITH AN INDIVIDUAL CONTRACT TO: EHS PRINCIPAL WITH AN EDINA ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL CONTRACT	\$177,830	07/01/2024
SPAULDING, ANNE	NP NP/ECSE	FROM SPEECH PATH, 0.5 FTE TO TO SPEECH PATH, 0.8 FTE	\$61,472.80	08/19/2024

#### E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	Anticipated Dates of Leave

NONE.

#### **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

#### A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position_	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDRON, NATALIE	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$22.55/HOUR	08/26/2024
BORG, MOLLY	CC	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/26/2024
BUDLONG, ERIN	CV	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$18.75/HOUR	09/10/2024
HUISENTRUIT, DUANE	ECC	CULTURAL LIAISON	\$58,767	08/12/2024
JOHNSON, MITCHELL	SV	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	07/01/2024
KUZNETSOVA, MARIIA	HS	PRINCIPAL'S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT - CLASSIFICATION A	\$25.27/HOUR	07/24/2024
MONDRAGON, SARAH	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
OSMAN, HUSSEIN	ECC	CULTURAL LIAISON	\$69,736.95	08/12/2024
SANDS, KATHERINE	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	08/26/2024
SHAVER, AMY	ECC	PAYROLL MANAGER	\$81,151	07/23/2024
SHUN, KEIFER	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
STOTTS, ANDREW	EHS	EVENT WORKER	\$20.00/HOUR	08/01/2024
THRAEN, ANDREW	ТС	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	08/01/2024
TRONSON, ESTELLE	ND	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
VATNE, MEGAN	DW	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$28.78/HOUR	07/08/2024

#### B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>

DEWARS, TARA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/31/2024
DYSON, DONNA	HS	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	07/23/2024
HANNAN, MARK	CV	EA SPED PARA	07/08/2024
SMITH, TIMOTHY	VV	EA SECURITY MONITOR	05/31/2024
XIONG, SHUE	HS	CUSTODIAN	07/31/2024

#### C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DUFFY, ADAM	ECC	FROM: TECH OPER DEVELOPER TO: TECH OPER ADMINISTRATOR	\$101,278	07/01/2024
FAULSTICK,ELIZABETH	HL	FROM:EA SPED PARA SUB TO: EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
FLORES, JANELL	SV	FROM: EA PARAPROFESSIONAL TO: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST CLASSIFICATION B	\$27.38/HOUR	08/01/2024
PAULISON, SAMUEL	EHS	FROM: EA SECURITY MONITOR TO: EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/26/2024
SCHAEFER, ALICE	ECC	FROM: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST CLASSIFICATION B TO: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST CLASSIFICATION A	\$28.52/HOUR	07/01/2024
SHELEST, RUSLANA	EHS	FROM: EA SPED PARA SUB TO: EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	08/26/2024
SUM-RUGUT- NAUM	CV	FROM: EA SPED PARA SUB TO: EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/26/2024
YOUNG, BRETT	HS	FROM: BUILDING REPAIR TO: CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	08/09/2024

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	Anticipated Dates of Leave
CORBESIA, JOHN	HS	CUSTODIAN	07/18/2024 - 08/30/2024
PAVLOVSKI, VIRVINA	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	07/08/2024 - 09/30/2024

# E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DURRETT, LYDIA	DW	ESY SPED PARAPROFESSIONAL	\$19.00/HOUR	07/08/2024- 07/18/2024

## **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

### A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
NONE.				
B. <u>RESIGNATIONS, I</u>	RETIREMENT	<u>IS, TERMINATIONS</u>		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position		<u>Date</u>
HOLSTEIN, LOUIS	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD		07/09/2024
MEDRANO, ADRIANNA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD		05/31/2024
SOLGA, MEGAN	ND	SUMMER KIDS' CLUB LEAD		07/03/2024
C. <u>CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS</u>				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BALVOA, DEANNA	ND	FROM: KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD	\$24.37/HR	07/01/2024
GANT, TIFFANY	DW	FROM: KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD TO: PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$28.65/HR	08/01/2024

#### D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	Anticipated Dates of Leave

NONE.

## E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CHOI, IVAN	ND	SUMMER KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HR	07/22/2024
GILES, NICHOLAS	ND	SUMMER KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HR	07/18/2024
HINNENKAMP, WENDY	ELC	SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$20.45/HR	07/22/2024
HOPF, JULIE	CV	SUMMER KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HR	07/08/2024
KNOPP-MADSON, GRACE	ND	SUMMER KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HR	07/22/2024
SUCCIO, ZACHARY	DW	SUMMER ENRICHMENT LEAD	\$17.85/HR	06/10/2024
VOSTERS, MATTHEW	CN	SUMMER KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93/HR	07/11/2024